Securitised liabilities  (1 576)  —  —  —  —  —  (1 576)

Investment/trading liabilities  (8 632)  —  (4 271)  (1 071)  (1 118)  (5 847)  (20 939)

Subordinated liabilities  (9 016)  (101)  (190)  (4 882)  —  —  (14 189)

Other liabilities  —  —  —  —  —  (14 279)  (14 279)

Liabilities  (358 861)  (26 631)  (21 405)  (20 331)  (2 411)  (37 209)  (466 848)

Total equity  (5 444)  —  —  —  (981)  (52 576)  (59 001)

Balance sheet  (5 592)  (10 701)  (9 949)  25 609  20 548  (10 564)  9 351

Off-balance sheet  3 474  17 107  10 895  (18 601)  (22 226)  —  (9 351)

Repricing gap  (2 118)  6 406  946  7 008  (1 678)  (10 564)  —

Cumulative repricing gap  (2 118)  4 288  5 234  12 242  10 564  —

Economic value sensitivity at 30 September 2020
As outlined above, non-trading interest rate risk is measured and monitored using an economic value sensitivity approach. The table
below reflects our economic value sensitivity to a 2% parallel shift in interest rates assuming no management intervention. This
sensitivity effect would only have a negligible direct impact on our equity.

Sensitivity to the following interest rates
(expressed in original currencies)

million ZAR GBP USD EUR AUD
Other
(ZAR)

All
 (ZAR)

200bps down  (309.2)  0.7  (2.4)  0.7  0.1  (0.6)  (320.3)

200bps up  195.8  (0.9)  4.1  (0.7)  (0.2)  0.8  229.4

Risk management continued
RISK MANAGEMENT AND

CAPITAL INFORMATION
Investec Limited financial

information 2020

50

Capital structure and capital adequacy

R’million 30 Sept 2020^ 31 March 2020^

Shareholders’ equity  42 807  39 903

Shareholders’ equity per balance sheet  45 990  43 086

Perpetual preference share capital and share premium  (3 183)  (3 183)

Non-controlling interests  —  —

Non-controlling interests per balance sheet  10 467  11 045

Non-controlling interests excluded for regulatory purposes  (10 467)  (11 045)

Regulatory adjustments to the accounting basis  1 367  1 518

Prudent valuation adjustment  (245)  (6)

Gains or losses on liabilities at fair value resulting from changes in our credit standing  (13)  (26)

Cash flow hedging reserve  1 625  1 550

Deductions  (4 008)  (4 554)

Goodwill and intangible assets net of deferred tax  (488)  (537)

Investment in financial entity  (1 422)  (1 662)

Shortfall of eligible provisions compared to expected loss  (678)  (629)

Investment in capital of financial entities above 10% threshold  (896)  (692)

Amount of deductions exceeding 15% threshold  (452)  (961)

Other regulatory adjustments  (72)  (73)

Common equity tier 1 capital  40 166  36 867

Additional Tier 1 capital  1 874  1 902

Additional tier 1 instruments  5 727  5 727

Phase out of non-qualifying additional tier 1 instruments  (3 774)  (3 774)

Non-qualifying surplus capital attributable to non-controlling interest  (79)  (51)

Tier 1 capital  42 040  38 769

Tier 2 capital  11 401  11 885

Collective impairment allowances  904  896

Tier 2 instruments  14 189  14 383

Investment in capital of financial entities above 10% threshold  (554)  (647)

Non-qualifying surplus capital attributable to non-controlling interests  (3 138)  (2 747)

Total regulatory capital  53 441  50 654

Risk-weighted assets  345 723  337 755

Capital ratios

Common equity tier 1 ratio  11.6%  10.9%

Tier 1 ratio  12.2%  11.5%

Total capital adequacy ratio  15.5%  15.0%

^ Investec Limited's capital information includes unappropriated profits. If unappropriated profits are excluded from capital information, Investec Limited's  CET 1 ratio
would be 36bps lower (31 March 2020: 24bps lower).

Capital Adequacy OVERVIEW OF RESULTS
Investec Limited financial

information 2020
51

Capital requirements

R'million 30 Sept 2020 31 March 2020

Capital requirements  36 301  38 842

Credit risk  28 124  30 324

Equity risk  3 205  3 499

Counterparty credit risk  888  1 012

Credit valuation adjustment risk  338  272

Market risk  723  541

Operational risk  3 023  3 194